

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

07

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1426 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	16.07.2024	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This petition is filed to condone the delay of 62 days in representing the revision in CRP.No.1426 of 2024. Heard. The petition is allowed. <u>B.S. BHANUMATHI, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> This petition is filed to grant stay all further proceedings in O.S.No.6 of 2022 on the file of Court of the V Additional District Judge, Rayachoty. For the reasons stated in the affidavit, interim stay as prayed for is granted. <u>B.S. BHANUMATHI, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.1426 of 2024</u> Issue notice to respondents.	Contd...

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.07.2024	The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal service of notice to respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof. List on 13.08.2024. <u>B.S. BHANUMATHI, J</u> K M S	